

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14247-14252/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1957/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1958/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1959/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1960/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1961/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1962/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

IMRAN P.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anband Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind C., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushikl, Adv.
Ms. Nanda Kumar K. B., Adv
Ms Nuli & Nuli, AOR (R-2&3)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned to 13.9.2019.

The name of the advocate for the respondents be reflected in the cause list.

List on 13.9.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER