

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14247-14252/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1957/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1958/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1959/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1960/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1961/2018 08-01-2019 in CCC No. 1962/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

IMRAN P.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI N. MANJUNATH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Depak D.C., Adv.
Mr. Arvind C., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having considered the matter and heard rival submissions, in our view, Mr. K.D. Deshpande, Head of the Legal Cell, Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Pailke, N.R. Square, Bangalore is required to be made party as Respondent No.5/alleged contemnor.

Issue notice to Mr. K.D. Deshpande. Mr. Nuli undertakes to serve Mr. Deshpande through department within seven days from

today.

We give final opportunity to the alleged contemnors to say with clarity:

(a) Why despite three orders passed by the High Court and an undertaking given by Mr. Deshpande that the recommendations of DPC shall not be given effect to, promotions were effected in the department.

(b) Why people from the level of Junior Engineers were directly promoted to the level of Assistant Executive Engineers and above without they having occupied the positions as Assistant Engineers Group B at any stage.

(c) What was the reason for not approaching the High Court and taking leave of the High Court to make the promotions.

Let affidavit in that behalf be filed by the alleged contemnor Nos. 2,3,4 [Sri N.Manjunath Prasad, Sri. G.C. Vrushabendra Murthy and Mr. K.D. Deshpande]. In case, the affidavits are not filed, the persons concerned shall remain personally present on the next occasion.

List on 13.12.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)