

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14247-14252/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1957/2018, 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1958/2018, 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1959/2018, 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1960/2018, 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1961/2018, 08-01-2019 in CCC No.1962/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

IMRAN P.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI N. MANJUNATH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak D.C. Adv.
 Mr. Aravind C., Adv.
 Devarathi, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
 M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.02.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR